A.17 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 

In the event of delay in the completion of the entire contract beyond the period herein described 
or beyond the period to which such time may be extended by the Corporation, the Contractor 
shall pay to the corporation one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) for each and every 
calendar day that the time consumed in said performance and completion extends beyond the 
final date herein prescribed and this sum will be considered Liquidated Damages that the 
Corporation will suffer by reason of said delay and default.